UNOFFICIAL COPY

PREPARED BY:

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. 2251 Rombach Ave. Wilmington OH 45177

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. Release Department PO BOX 5000 Wilmington OH 45177 Doc#. 1815018066 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/30/2018 11:20 AM Pg: 1 of 1

SUBMITTED BY: STEPHANIE S

DUNSEITH

Loan Number: 00002940%

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, **MB FINANCIAL BANK**, **N.A.** mortgagee of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording ir formation are below, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): SUN HO KIM AND HYUN KIM, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee(S): MB FINANCIAL BANK N.A.

Dated: 05/03/2011 Recorded: 05/13/2011 in B ok/Reel/Liber: N/A at Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No: 1113350030 Legal Description: LOT 27 IN OAK HILL RESI BDIVISION NO. 1, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF OAK HILL SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEPIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN #: 04-29-102-009-0000

County: Cook County, State of IL

Property Address: 2111 FRANKLIN DRIVE, GLENVIEW, IL 50026

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 05/25/2018.

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.

By: KARLA STEWART

Title: Vice-President

ala Stunet

State of OH County of Clinton

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 05/25/2018 by KARLA STEWART, Vice-President of MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

BRIAN FLIEHMAN
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires: July 5, 2020
Recorded in Clinton County

Notary Public: BRIAN

C/o/t/s C

FLIEHMAN

My Commission Expires:

07/05/2020